STUDENT MOCK ELECTION
RESULTS BY COUNTY DETAILS
AS OF FRIDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2024 11:46 AM
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CALIFORNIA

County: Sonoma

Organization Type Registered Reported % Reported Ballots Cast

Public Schools 9 3 33.33% 699

Private Schools 0 0 0.00% 0

Other 1 1 100.00% 29

TOTAL 10 4 40.00% 728

School/Registration Name: Spring Lake Charter
Number of Ballots Cast: 49

President/Vice President Party # of Votes % of Votes

Claudia De la Cruz / Karina Garcia Peace and 2 4.26%
Freedom

Donald J. Trump / JD Vance Republican 6 12.77%

Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz Democratic 36 76.6%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. / Nicole Shanahan American 3 6.38%
Independent

Chase Oliver / Mike ter Maat Libertarian 0 0%

Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware Green 0 0%

US Senate (Full Term) Party # of Votes % of Votes

Steve Garvey Republican 11 29.73%

Adam B. Schiff Democratic 26 70.27%

US Senate (Partial/Unexpired Term) Party # of Votes % of Votes



US Senate (Partial/Unexpired Term)

Steve Garvey

Adam B. Schiff

Ballot Measures

Proposition 2

Proposition 3

Proposition 4

Proposition 5

Proposition 6

Proposition 32

Proposition 33

Proposition 34

AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR PUBLIC
SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FACILITIES. LEGISLATIVE STATUTE.

CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO
MARRIAGE. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR SAFE
DRINKING WATER, WILDFIRE
PREVENTION, AND PROTECTING
COMMUNITIES AND NATURAL LANDS
FROM CLIMATE RISKS. LEGISLATIVE
STATUTE.

ALLOWS LOCAL BONDS FOR
AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND PUBLIC
INFRASTRUCTURE WITH 55% VOTER
APPROVAL. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

ELIMINATES CONSTITUTIONAL
PROVISION ALLOWING INVOLUNTARY
SERVITUDE FOR INCARCERATED
PERSONS. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

RAISES MINIMUM WAGE. INITIATIVE
STATUTE.

EXPANDS LOCAL GOVERNMENTS’

AUTHORITY TO ENACT RENT CONTROL

ON RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

RESTRICTS SPENDING OF
PRESCRIPTION DRUG REVENUES BY
CERTAIN HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

Party

Republican

Democratic

Yes Votes

32

19

36

26

# of Votes

0

7

28
0,
% of Yes No Votes
Votes
66.67% 16
38.78% 30
73.47% 13
54.17% 22
43.75% 27
53.19% 22
46.34% 22
70.83% 14

California Secretary of State

% of Votes

20%

80%

% of No
Votes

33.33%

61.22%

26.53%

45.83%

56.25%

46.81%

53.66%

29.17%
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Y 0
Ballot Measures Yes Votes /0 e No Votes % of No
Votes Votes

PROVIDES PERMANENT FUNDING FOR
Proposition 35  MEDI-CAL HEALTH CARE SERVICES. 28 58.33% 20 41.67%
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

ALLOWS FELONY CHARGES AND
INCREASES SENTENCES FOR CERTAIN
DRUG AND THEFT CRIMES. INITIATIVE
STATUTE.

Proposition 36 33 67.35% 16 32.65%

California Secretary of State Page 3 of 9



School/Registration Name: Petaluma High

Number of Ballots Cast: 565

President/Vice President Party # of Votes % of Votes
Claudia De la Cruz / Karina Garcia Peace and 26 4.73%
Freedom
Donald J. Trump / JD Vance Republican 187 34%
Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz Democratic 276 50.18%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. / Nicole Shanahan American 45 8.18%
Independent
Chase Oliver / Mike ter Maat Libertarian 9 1.64%
Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware Green 7 1.27%
US Senate (Full Term) Party # of Votes % of Votes
Steve Garvey Republican 231 43.1%
Adam B. Schiff Democratic 305 56.9%
US Senate (Partial/Unexpired Term) Party # of Votes % of Votes
Steve Garvey Republican 322 60.19%
Adam B. Schiff Democratic 213 39.81%
0, 0,
Ballot Measures Yes Votes G 01 e No Votes 0 @7 N9
Votes Votes

AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR PUBLIC
SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 413 77.49% 120 22.51%
FACILITIES. LEGISLATIVE STATUTE.

Proposition 2

California Secretary of State
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Ballot Measures

Proposition 3

Proposition 4

Proposition 5

Proposition 6

Proposition 32

Proposition 33

Proposition 34

Proposition 35

Proposition 36

CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO
MARRIAGE. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR SAFE
DRINKING WATER, WILDFIRE
PREVENTION, AND PROTECTING
COMMUNITIES AND NATURAL LANDS
FROM CLIMATE RISKS. LEGISLATIVE
STATUTE.

ALLOWS LOCAL BONDS FOR
AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND PUBLIC
INFRASTRUCTURE WITH 55% VOTER
APPROVAL. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

ELIMINATES CONSTITUTIONAL
PROVISION ALLOWING INVOLUNTARY
SERVITUDE FOR INCARCERATED
PERSONS. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

RAISES MINIMUM WAGE. INITIATIVE
STATUTE.

EXPANDS LOCAL GOVERNMENTS’
AUTHORITY TO ENACT RENT CONTROL
ON RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

RESTRICTS SPENDING OF
PRESCRIPTION DRUG REVENUES BY
CERTAIN HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

PROVIDES PERMANENT FUNDING FOR
MEDI-CAL HEALTH CARE SERVICES.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

ALLOWS FELONY CHARGES AND
INCREASES SENTENCES FOR CERTAIN
DRUG AND THEFT CRIMES. INITIATIVE
STATUTE.

Yes Votes

394

446

345

264

366

258

262

395

286

% of Yes
Votes

73.92%

83.99%

66.22%

50.87%

69.19%

50.49%

51.78%

76.85%

56.41%

California Secretary of State

No Votes

139

85

176

255

163

253

244

119

221

% of No
Votes

26.08%

16.01%

33.78%

49.13%

30.81%

49.51%

48.22%

23.15%

43.59%
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School/Registration Name: Geyserville New Tech Academy

Number of Ballots Cast: 85

President/Vice President Party # of Votes % of Votes
Claudia De la Cruz / Karina Garcia Peace and 22 28.21%
Freedom
Donald J. Trump / JD Vance Republican 19 24.36%
Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz Democratic 28 35.9%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. / Nicole Shanahan American 6 7.69%
Independent
Chase Oliver / Mike ter Maat Libertarian 3 3.85%
Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware Green 0 0%
US Senate (Full Term) Party # of Votes % of Votes
Steve Garvey Republican 29 38.67%
Adam B. Schiff Democratic 46 61.33%
US Senate (Partial/Unexpired Term) Party # of Votes % of Votes
Steve Garvey Republican 24 32.88%
Adam B. Schiff Democratic 49 67.12%
0, 0,
Ballot Measures Yes Votes G 01 e No Votes 0 @7 N9
Votes Votes

AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR PUBLIC
SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 59 75.64% 19 24.36%
FACILITIES. LEGISLATIVE STATUTE.

Proposition 2

California Secretary of State
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Ballot Measures

Proposition 3

Proposition 4

Proposition 5

Proposition 6

Proposition 32

Proposition 33

Proposition 34

Proposition 35

Proposition 36

CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO
MARRIAGE. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR SAFE
DRINKING WATER, WILDFIRE
PREVENTION, AND PROTECTING
COMMUNITIES AND NATURAL LANDS
FROM CLIMATE RISKS. LEGISLATIVE
STATUTE.

ALLOWS LOCAL BONDS FOR
AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND PUBLIC
INFRASTRUCTURE WITH 55% VOTER
APPROVAL. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

ELIMINATES CONSTITUTIONAL
PROVISION ALLOWING INVOLUNTARY
SERVITUDE FOR INCARCERATED
PERSONS. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

RAISES MINIMUM WAGE. INITIATIVE
STATUTE.

EXPANDS LOCAL GOVERNMENTS’
AUTHORITY TO ENACT RENT CONTROL
ON RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

RESTRICTS SPENDING OF
PRESCRIPTION DRUG REVENUES BY
CERTAIN HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

PROVIDES PERMANENT FUNDING FOR
MEDI-CAL HEALTH CARE SERVICES.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

ALLOWS FELONY CHARGES AND
INCREASES SENTENCES FOR CERTAIN
DRUG AND THEFT CRIMES. INITIATIVE
STATUTE.

Yes Votes

62

60

53

29

67

36

39

73

41

% of Yes
Votes

78.48%

78.95%

68.83%

37.18%

85.90%

47.37%

51.32%

91.25%

52.56%

California Secretary of State

No Votes

17

16

24

49

11

40

37

37

% of No
Votes

21.52%

21.05%

31.17%

62.82%

14.10%

52.63%

48.68%

8.75%

47.44%
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School/Registration Name: Sonoma County YMCA

Number of Ballots Cast: 29

President/Vice President Party # of Votes % of Votes
Claudia De la Cruz / Karina Garcia Peace and 0 0%
Freedom
Donald J. Trump / JD Vance Republican 1 3.57%
Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz Democratic 21 75%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. / Nicole Shanahan American 5 17.86%
Independent
Chase Oliver / Mike ter Maat Libertarian 0 0%
Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware Green 1 3.57%
US Senate (Full Term) Party # of Votes % of Votes
Steve Garvey Republican 10 34.48%
Adam B. Schiff Democratic 19 65.52%
US Senate (Partial/Unexpired Term) Party # of Votes % of Votes
Steve Garvey Republican 9 31.03%
Adam B. Schiff Democratic 20 68.97%
0, 0,
Ballot Measures Yes Votes G 01 e No Votes 0 @7 N9
Votes Votes

AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR PUBLIC
SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 15 51.72% 14 48.28%
FACILITIES. LEGISLATIVE STATUTE.

Proposition 2

California Secretary of State
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Ballot Measures

Proposition 3

Proposition 4

Proposition 5

Proposition 6

Proposition 32

Proposition 33

Proposition 34

Proposition 35

Proposition 36

CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO
MARRIAGE. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR SAFE
DRINKING WATER, WILDFIRE
PREVENTION, AND PROTECTING
COMMUNITIES AND NATURAL LANDS
FROM CLIMATE RISKS. LEGISLATIVE
STATUTE.

ALLOWS LOCAL BONDS FOR
AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND PUBLIC
INFRASTRUCTURE WITH 55% VOTER
APPROVAL. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

ELIMINATES CONSTITUTIONAL
PROVISION ALLOWING INVOLUNTARY
SERVITUDE FOR INCARCERATED
PERSONS. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

RAISES MINIMUM WAGE. INITIATIVE
STATUTE.

EXPANDS LOCAL GOVERNMENTS’
AUTHORITY TO ENACT RENT CONTROL
ON RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

RESTRICTS SPENDING OF
PRESCRIPTION DRUG REVENUES BY
CERTAIN HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

PROVIDES PERMANENT FUNDING FOR
MEDI-CAL HEALTH CARE SERVICES.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

ALLOWS FELONY CHARGES AND
INCREASES SENTENCES FOR CERTAIN
DRUG AND THEFT CRIMES. INITIATIVE
STATUTE.

Yes Votes

24

15

16

10

16

14

22

14

% of Yes
Votes

85.71%

51.72%

21.43%

57.14%

35.71%

57.14%

50.00%

78.57%

50.00%
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No Votes

14

22

12

18

12

14

14

% of No
Votes

14.29%

48.28%

78.57%

42.86%

64.29%

42.86%

50.00%

21.43%

50.00%
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