

STUDENT MOCK ELECTION

October 8,2024

RESULTS BY COUNTY DETAILS

AS OF FRIDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2024 11:46 AM

County: Sonoma

Organization Type	Registered	Reported	% Reported	Ballots Cast
Public Schools	9	3	33.33%	699
Private Schools	0	0	0.00%	0
Other	1	1	100.00%	29
TOTAL	10	4	40.00%	728

School/Registration Name: Spring Lake Charter

President/Vice President	Party	# of Votes	% of Votes
Claudia De la Cruz / Karina Garcia	Peace and Freedom	2	4.26%
Donald J. Trump / JD Vance	Republican	6	12.77%
Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz	Democratic	36	76.6%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. / Nicole Shanahan	American Independent	3	6.38%
Chase Oliver / Mike ter Maat	Libertarian	0	0%
Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware	Green	0	0%

US Senate (Full Term)	Party	# of Votes	% of Votes
Steve Garvey	Republican	11	29.73%
Adam B. Schiff	Democratic	26	70.27%

US Senate (Partial/Unexpired Term)	Party	# of Votes	% of Votes
------------------------------------	-------	------------	------------

US Senate (Partial/Unexpired Term)	Party	# of Votes	% of Votes
		0	
Steve Garvey	Republican	7	20%
Adam B. Schiff	Democratic	28	80%

Ballot Measure	S	Yes Votes	% of Yes Votes	No Votes	% of No Votes
Proposition 2	AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE FACILITIES. LEGISLATIVE STATUTE.	32	66.67%	16	33.33%
Proposition 3	CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO MARRIAGE. LEGISLATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.	19	38.78%	30	61.22%
Proposition 4	AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER, WILDFIRE PREVENTION, AND PROTECTING COMMUNITIES AND NATURAL LANDS FROM CLIMATE RISKS. LEGISLATIVE STATUTE.	36	73.47%	13	26.53%
Proposition 5	ALLOWS LOCAL BONDS FOR AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE WITH 55% VOTER APPROVAL. LEGISLATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.	26	54.17%	22	45.83%
Proposition 6	ELIMINATES CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION ALLOWING INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE FOR INCARCERATED PERSONS. LEGISLATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.	21	43.75%	27	56.25%
Proposition 32	RAISES MINIMUM WAGE. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	25	53.19%	22	46.81%
Proposition 33	EXPANDS LOCAL GOVERNMENTS' AUTHORITY TO ENACT RENT CONTROL ON RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	19	46.34%	22	53.66%
Proposition 34	RESTRICTS SPENDING OF PRESCRIPTION DRUG REVENUES BY CERTAIN HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	34	70.83%	14	29.17%

Ballot Measure	s	Yes Votes	% of Yes Votes	No Votes	% of No Votes
Proposition 35	PROVIDES PERMANENT FUNDING FOR MEDI-CAL HEALTH CARE SERVICES. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	28	58.33%	20	41.67%
Proposition 36	ALLOWS FELONY CHARGES AND INCREASES SENTENCES FOR CERTAIN DRUG AND THEFT CRIMES. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	33	67.35%	16	32.65%

School/Registration Name: Petaluma High

President/Vice President	Party	# of Votes	% of Votes
Claudia De la Cruz / Karina Garcia	Peace and Freedom	26	4.73%
Donald J. Trump / JD Vance	Republican	187	34%
Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz	Democratic	276	50.18%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. / Nicole Shanahan	American Independent	45	8.18%
Chase Oliver / Mike ter Maat	Libertarian	9	1.64%
Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware	Green	7	1.27%

US Senate (Full Term)	Party	# of Votes	% of Votes
Steve Garvey	Republican	231	43.1%
Adam B. Schiff	Democratic	305	56.9%

US Senate (Partial/Unexpired Term)	Party	# of Votes	% of Votes
Steve Garvey	Republican	322	60.19%
Adam B. Schiff	Democratic	213	39.81%

Ballot Measure	s	Yes Votes	% of Yes Votes	No Votes	% of No Votes
Proposition 2	AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE FACILITIES. LEGISLATIVE STATUTE.	413	77.49%	120	22.51%

Ballot Measure	S	Yes Votes	% of Yes Votes	No Votes	% of No Votes
Proposition 3	CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO MARRIAGE. LEGISLATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.	394	73.92%	139	26.08%
Proposition 4	AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER, WILDFIRE PREVENTION, AND PROTECTING COMMUNITIES AND NATURAL LANDS FROM CLIMATE RISKS. LEGISLATIVE STATUTE.	446	83.99%	85	16.01%
Proposition 5	ALLOWS LOCAL BONDS FOR AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE WITH 55% VOTER APPROVAL. LEGISLATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.	345	66.22%	176	33.78%
Proposition 6	ELIMINATES CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION ALLOWING INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE FOR INCARCERATED PERSONS. LEGISLATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.	264	50.87%	255	49.13%
Proposition 32	RAISES MINIMUM WAGE. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	366	69.19%	163	30.81%
Proposition 33	EXPANDS LOCAL GOVERNMENTS' AUTHORITY TO ENACT RENT CONTROL ON RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	258	50.49%	253	49.51%
Proposition 34	RESTRICTS SPENDING OF PRESCRIPTION DRUG REVENUES BY CERTAIN HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	262	51.78%	244	48.22%
Proposition 35	PROVIDES PERMANENT FUNDING FOR MEDI-CAL HEALTH CARE SERVICES. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	395	76.85%	119	23.15%
Proposition 36	ALLOWS FELONY CHARGES AND INCREASES SENTENCES FOR CERTAIN DRUG AND THEFT CRIMES. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	286	56.41%	221	43.59%

School/Registration Name: Geyserville New Tech Academy

President/Vice President	Party	# of Votes	% of Votes
Claudia De la Cruz / Karina Garcia	Peace and Freedom	22	28.21%
Donald J. Trump / JD Vance	Republican	19	24.36%
Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz	Democratic	28	35.9%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. / Nicole Shanahan	American Independent	6	7.69%
Chase Oliver / Mike ter Maat	Libertarian	3	3.85%
Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware	Green	0	0%

US Senate (Full Term)	Party	# of Votes	% of Votes
Steve Garvey	Republican	29	38.67%
Adam B. Schiff	Democratic	46	61.33%

US Senate (Partial/Unexpired Term)	Party	# of Votes	% of Votes
Steve Garvey	Republican	24	32.88%
Adam B. Schiff	Democratic	49	67.12%

Ballot Measure	s	Yes Votes	% of Yes Votes	No Votes	% of No Votes
Proposition 2	AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE FACILITIES. LEGISLATIVE STATUTE.	59	75.64%	19	24.36%

Ballot Measures	S	Yes Votes	% of Yes Votes	No Votes	% of No Votes
Proposition 3	CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO MARRIAGE. LEGISLATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.	62	78.48%	17	21.52%
Proposition 4	AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER, WILDFIRE PREVENTION, AND PROTECTING COMMUNITIES AND NATURAL LANDS FROM CLIMATE RISKS. LEGISLATIVE STATUTE.	60	78.95%	16	21.05%
Proposition 5	ALLOWS LOCAL BONDS FOR AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE WITH 55% VOTER APPROVAL. LEGISLATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.	53	68.83%	24	31.17%
Proposition 6	ELIMINATES CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION ALLOWING INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE FOR INCARCERATED PERSONS. LEGISLATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.	29	37.18%	49	62.82%
Proposition 32	RAISES MINIMUM WAGE. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	67	85.90%	11	14.10%
Proposition 33	EXPANDS LOCAL GOVERNMENTS' AUTHORITY TO ENACT RENT CONTROL ON RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	36	47.37%	40	52.63%
Proposition 34	RESTRICTS SPENDING OF PRESCRIPTION DRUG REVENUES BY CERTAIN HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	39	51.32%	37	48.68%
Proposition 35	PROVIDES PERMANENT FUNDING FOR MEDI-CAL HEALTH CARE SERVICES. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	73	91.25%	7	8.75%
Proposition 36	ALLOWS FELONY CHARGES AND INCREASES SENTENCES FOR CERTAIN DRUG AND THEFT CRIMES. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	41	52.56%	37	47.44%

School/Registration Name: Sonoma County YMCA

President/Vice President	Party	# of Votes	% of Votes
Claudia De la Cruz / Karina Garcia	Peace and Freedom	0	0%
Donald J. Trump / JD Vance	Republican	1	3.57%
Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz	Democratic	21	75%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. / Nicole Shanahan	American Independent	5	17.86%
Chase Oliver / Mike ter Maat	Libertarian	0	0%
Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware	Green	1	3.57%

US Senate (Full Term)	Party	# of Votes	% of Votes
Steve Garvey	Republican	10	34.48%
Adam B. Schiff	Democratic	19	65.52%

US Senate (Partial/Unexpired Term)	Party	# of Votes	% of Votes
Steve Garvey	Republican	9	31.03%
Adam B. Schiff	Democratic	20	68.97%

Ballot Measure	s	Yes Votes	% of Yes Votes	No Votes	% of No Votes
Proposition 2	AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE FACILITIES. LEGISLATIVE STATUTE.	15	51.72%	14	48.28%

Ballot Measure	S	Yes Votes	% of Yes Votes	No Votes	% of No Votes
Proposition 3	CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO MARRIAGE. LEGISLATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.	24	85.71%	4	14.29%
Proposition 4	AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER, WILDFIRE PREVENTION, AND PROTECTING COMMUNITIES AND NATURAL LANDS FROM CLIMATE RISKS. LEGISLATIVE STATUTE.	15	51.72%	14	48.28%
Proposition 5	ALLOWS LOCAL BONDS FOR AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE WITH 55% VOTER APPROVAL. LEGISLATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.	6	21.43%	22	78.57%
Proposition 6	ELIMINATES CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION ALLOWING INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE FOR INCARCERATED PERSONS. LEGISLATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.	16	57.14%	12	42.86%
Proposition 32	RAISES MINIMUM WAGE. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	10	35.71%	18	64.29%
Proposition 33	EXPANDS LOCAL GOVERNMENTS' AUTHORITY TO ENACT RENT CONTROL ON RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	16	57.14%	12	42.86%
Proposition 34	RESTRICTS SPENDING OF PRESCRIPTION DRUG REVENUES BY CERTAIN HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	14	50.00%	14	50.00%
Proposition 35	PROVIDES PERMANENT FUNDING FOR MEDI-CAL HEALTH CARE SERVICES. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	22	78.57%	6	21.43%
Proposition 36	ALLOWS FELONY CHARGES AND INCREASES SENTENCES FOR CERTAIN DRUG AND THEFT CRIMES. INITIATIVE STATUTE.	14	50.00%	14	50.00%